
Business, Management and Economics (BME) Course Map 
Courses within the School of Business that meet the Business, Management and Economics (BME) 
guidelines. 

Knowledge of each outcome can be demonstrated through transcript credit, individual prior learning 
assessment (iPLA), prior learning evaluation (PLE), or credit by examination, or specific courses at 
Empire State College.

Foundation #1: Communication Skills  - Courses that meet this guideline include (but are 
not limited to): 
Department of Accounting, Economics and Finance courses  

• ACCT 3015 Federal Income Tax 1- Individual Income Taxes
• ACCT 3020 Federal Income Tax 2 - Business Income Taxes
• ACCT 3035 Principles of Fraud Examination and Financial Forensics
• ACCT 4005 Accounting Information Systems
• ACCT 4015 Auditing

Department of Business, International Business and Marketing courses 

• BUSN 1005 Business Communication
• BUSN 2020 Legal Environment of Business II
• BUSN 3105 Business Writing
• MRKT 4040 Marketing Strategy

Department of Management and Human Resource Management courses 

• None.

Foundation #2: Quantitative Skills - Courses that meet this guideline include (but are not 
limited to): 
Department of Accounting, Economics and Finance courses 

• ACCT 1005 Accounting for Decision Makers
• ACCT 2005 Introductory Accounting 1 (Financial Accounting)
• ACCT 2010 Introductory Accounting 2 (Managerial Accounting)
• ACCT 3005 Accounting For Governmental and Not-For-Profit Organizations
• ACCT 3010 Cost Accounting
• ACCT 3025 Intermediate Accounting 1
• ACCT 3030 Intermediate Accounting 2
• ECON 3025 Econometrics
• FSMA 2010 Personal Finance
• FSMA 3005 Behavioral Finance IP
• FSMA 3010 Corporate Finance
• FSMA 3015 Entrepreneurial Finance for Small Business
• FSMA 3025 Healthcare Finance
• FSMA 3030 International Finance
• FSMA 3045 Investment Management
• FSMA 3055 Risk Management and Insurance



• FSMA 4005 Financial Markets and Institutions
• FSMA 4010 Security Analysis and Portfolio Management

Department of Business, International Business and Marketing courses 
• BUSN 2010 Business Statistics
• BUSN 3127 Business Analytics

Department of Management and Human Resource Management courses 
• MGMT 3030 Logistics Management
• MGMT 3050 Operations Management
• MGMT 3075 Supply Chain Management
• MGMT 3080 Supply Chain Management in the Global Context
• MGMT 4020 Managing the Service Sector Operation
• MGMT 4025 Manufacturing Management
• MGMT 4030 Project Management

Foundation #3: Information Management - Courses that meet this guideline include (but 
are not limited to): 
Department of Accounting, Economics and Finance courses 

• ACCT 4005 Accounting Information Systems

Department of Business, International Business and Marketing courses 
• BUSN 2015 Computer Applications in Business, Management and Economics
• BUSN 3122 Management Information Systems

Department of Management and Human Resource Management courses 
• MGMT 3050 Operations Management
• HRMS 3020 Human Resource Information Systems

Foundation #4: Economics - Courses that meet this guideline include (but are not limited 
to): 
Department of Accounting, Economics and Finance courses 

• ECON 3025 Econometrics
• ECON 2005 Introductory Economics: Micro and Macro 4
• ECON 2010 Introductory Economics: Micro and Macro 6
• ECON 2015 Macroeconomics
• ECON 2020 Microeconomics
• ECON 3005 Applied Microeconomics
• ECON 3010 Behavioral Economics
• ECON 3015 Behavioral Economics & Finance  IP
• ECON 3035 Economics of Crime
• ECON 3040 Economics of Gender, Work and Family
• ECON 3045 Economics of Labor Market



• ECON 3050 Environmental Economics and Policy
• ECON 3055 Healthcare Economics
• ECON 3065 Industrial Economics  IP
• ECON 3070 Industrial Organization
• ECON 3075 Intermediate Macroeconomics
• ECON 3080 Intermediate Microeconomics
• ECON 3085 International Economics
• ECON 3090 International Political Economy
• ECON 3095 International Trade & Finance IP
• ECON 3100 Public Finance
• ECON 3105 Public Finance & Economics IP
• ECON 3122 Money and Banking
• ECON 3125 New Perspectives in Economics IP
• ECON 3130 Topics in Contemporary Business & Economic Issues IP

Department of Business, International Business and Marketing courses 
• None.

Department of Management and Human Resource Management courses 
• None.

Foundation #5: Ethics and Social Responsibility - Courses that meet this guideline include 
(but are not limited to): 
Department of Accounting, Economics and Finance courses 

• ACCT 3035 Principles of Fraud Examination and Financial Forensics
• ACCT 4015 Auditing
• FSMA 3020 Finance, Society & Ethics IP

Department of Business, International Business and Marketing courses 
• BUSN 3010 Business Ethics
• BUSN 3055 Ethics and the Ecology of Business
• MRKT 4030 Marketing Ethics

Department of Management and Human Resource Management courses 
• MGMT 3015 Ethics for a Global Economy
• MGMT 3040 Managing Sustainable Organizations
• MGMT 3073 Current Issues in Healthcare Management

Foundation #6: Understanding People in Organizational Context - Courses that meet 
this guideline include (but are not limited to): 
Department of Accounting, Economics and Finance courses 

• None.

Department of Business, International Business and Marketing courses 
• None.



Department of Management and Human Resource Management courses 
• MGMT 3025 Leadership
• MGMT 3060 Organizational Behavior
• MGMT 3090 Women in Management
• MGMT 4005 Change Management
• HRMS 3015 Human Resource Management
• HRMS 3030 Labor Management Relations for Business
• HRMS 3035 LGBT Workplace Issues
• HRMS 4015 Organization Development & Change

Foundation #7: Understanding Organizations in a Broader Context - Courses that meet 
this guideline include (but are not limited to): 
Department of Accounting, Economics and Finance courses 

• ECON 3085 International Economics
• ECON 3090 International Political Economy
• ECON 3095 International Trade & Finance IP
• ECON 3122 Money and Banking
• FSMA 3015 Entrepreneurial Finance for Small Business
• FSMA 3030 International Finance
• ACCT 4010 Advanced Accounting
• ECON 3020 Ecological Economics
• ECON 3030 Economic Policies of the European Union IP
• ECON 3110 Social & Economic Contexts of Globalization IP
• ECON 3115 The Global Financial Crisis & the Great Recession IP
• ECON 3120 Economic Policies of the European Union IP

Department of Business, International Business and Marketing courses 
• BUSN 3040 Electronic Commerce (E-Commerce)
• BUSN 4030 International Business
• BUSN 4035 International Business Law
• MRKT 4025 International Marketing

Department of Management and Human Resource Management courses 
• MGMT 3080 Supply Chain Management in the Global Context
• MGMT 3010 Cross Cultural Management
• MGMT 3020 International Cross Cultural Management
• MGMT 4035 Strategic Management
• HRMS 3010 Diversity in the Workplace
• HRMS 3025 International Human Resource Management
• HRMS 4020 Strategic Human Resource Management



Department of Accounting, Economics and Finance courses - Liberal: 
• ECON 3085 International Economics
• ECON 3090 International Political Economy
• ECON 3095 International Trade & Finance IP
• ECON 3122 Money and Banking
• ECON 3020 Ecological Economics
• ECON 3030 Economic Policies of the European Union IP
• ECON 3110 Social & Economic Contexts of Globalization IP
• ECON 3115 The Global Financial Crisis & the Great Recession IP
• ECON 3120 Economic Policies of the European Union IP
• FSMA 3020 Finance, Society & Ethics IP
• ECON 3025 Econometrics
• ECON 2005 Introductory Economics: Micro and Macro 4
• ECON 2010 Introductory Economics: Micro and Macro 6
• ECON 2015 Macroeconomics
• ECON 2020 Microeconomics
• ECON 3010 Behavioral Economics
• ECON 3015 Behavioral Economics & Finance  IP
• ECON 3035 Economics of Crime
• ECON 3040 Economics of Gender, Work and Family
• ECON 3045 Economics of Labor Market
• ECON 3050 Environmental Economics and Policy
• ECON 3055 Healthcare Economics
• ECON 3065 Industrial Economics  IP
• ECON 3070 Industrial Organization
• ECON 3075 Intermediate Macroeconomics
• ECON 3080 Intermediate Microeconomics
• ECON 3100 Public Finance
• ECON 3105 Public Finance & Economics IP
• ECON 3125 New Perspectives in Economics IP
• ECON 3130 Topics in Contemporary Business & Economic Issues IP
• FSMA 3005 Behavioral Finance IP
• ECON 2025 Contemporary Issues in Economics
• ECON 3000 Alternative Economic Theories
• ECON 3060 History of Economic Thought
• FSMA 2005 Introduction to Finance

Department of Accounting, Economics and Finance courses - SUNY Gen. Eds: 
• ECON 3122 Money and Banking
• ECON 3020 Ecological Economics
• ECON 3025 Econometrics
• ECON 2005 Introductory Economics: Micro and Macro 4
• ECON 2010 Introductory Economics: Micro and Macro 6



• ECON 2015 Macroeconomics
• ECON 2020 Microeconomics
• ECON 3050 Environmental Economics and Policy
• ECON 3055 Healthcare Economics
• ECON 3075 Intermediate Macroeconomics
• ECON 3080 Intermediate Microeconomics
• ECON 2025 Contemporary Issues in Economics

Department of Accounting, Economics and Finance courses - Applied Learning: 
• ECON 3030 Economic Policies of the European Union IP
• ECON 3045 Economics of Labor Market
• ECON 3005 Applied Microeconomics
• ACCT 4005 Accounting Information Systems
• ACCT 3015 Federal Income Tax 1- Individual Income Taxes
• ACCT 3020 Federal Income Tax 2 - Business Income Taxes

Department of Business, International Business and Marketing courses -- Liberal: 
• BUSN 3080 Legal Issues in Business Environments
• BUSN 4035 International Business Law
• MRKT 4025 International Marketing
• BUSN 3010 Business Ethics
• BUSN 3055 Ethics and the Ecology of Business
• MRKT 4030 Marketing Ethics
• BUSN 2010 Business Statistics
• BUSN 3105 Business Writing
• BUSN 3005 Business Enterprise in American History
• BUSN 3015 Business Research Methods
• BUSN 3025 Business, Government, & Society
• BUSN 3065 History & Trends in Philanthropy
• BUSN 3090 The History and Evolution of American Business
• BUSN 3100 The Third Sector
• MRKT 3010 Consumer Behavior
• MRKT 4050 Career Self-Management & Self Marketing

Department of Business, International Business and Marketing courses - SUNY Gen. Eds: 
• BUSN 2010 Business Statistics - GE02
• BUSN 3010 Business Ethics - GE07
• BUSN 3055 Ethics and the Ecology of Business - GE07
• BUSN 3105 Business Writing - Not GE01
• BUSN 1005 Business Communication - Not GE01
• BUSN 3127 Business Analytics - Not GE02

Department of Management and Human Resource Management courses - Liberal: 
• HRMS 3010 Diversity in the Workplace



• MGMT 3090 Women in Management   
• HRMS 3035 LGBT Workplace Issues   
• MGMT 3015 Ethics for a Global Economy  
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